### 502709619 03/06/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2756223

Stylesheet Version v				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		ı	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		(	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY D	)ATA			
		Nar	mo	Execution Date
NANOSORT, INC.		INGI	ille	09/24/2012
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	INANOCELLE	OT DIOME	EDICAL INC	
Street Address:	NANOCELLECT BIOMEDICAL, INC.			
Internal Address:	7770 REGENTS ROAD			
City:	#113390 SAN DIEGO			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92122			
Property T	уре		Number	
Property T	Vne		Number	
Property T	ype	13593488		
		13593488		
Application Number:	DATA	13593488	8	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA (858		9	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE I  Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA (858 858- shar	3)720-5819 -720-5700 re@perkins	scoie.com	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE I  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be	DATA (858 858- shar e sent via US Ma	3)720-5819 -720-5700 re@perkins	9	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE I  Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA (858 858- shar e sent via US Ma BING	3)720-5819 -720-5700 re@perkins	e email attempt is unsuccessful.	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE I  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:	DATA (858 858- shar e sent via US Ma	3)720-5819 720-5700 re@perkins ail when the	scoie.com e email attempt is unsuccessful.	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE I  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (858 858- shar e sent via US Ma BING PER	8)720-5819 -720-5700 re@perkins ail when the G AI RKINS COI BOX 1247	scoie.com e email attempt is unsuccessful.	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE I  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA  (858 858- shar e sent via US Ma BING PER PO I	3)720-5819 -720-5700 re@perkins ail when the G AI RKINS COI BOX 1247 ATTLE, WA	scoie.com e email attempt is unsuccessful.	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE I  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA  (858 858- share sent via US Ma PER PO I SEA	3)720-5819 -720-5700 re@perkins ail when the G AI RKINS COI BOX 1247 ATTLE, WA	escoie.com ee email attempt is unsuccessful.  JE LLP ASHINGTON 98111-1247	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE I  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA  (858 858- share sent via US Ma PER PO I SEA	3)720-5819 -720-5700 re@perkins ail when the G AI RKINS COI BOX 1247 TTLE, WA	scoie.com  e email attempt is unsuccessful.  JE LLP  ASHINGTON 98111-1247  009062-8151.US03	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE I  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKET N  NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA  (858 858- share sent via US Ma PER PO I SEA	3)720-5819 -720-5700 re@perkins ail when th G AI RKINS COI BOX 1247 ATTLE, WA	scoie.com  e email attempt is unsuccessful.  IE LLP  ASHINGTON 98111-1247  009062-8151.US03  BING AI	

PATENT REEL: 032399 FRAME: 0299

source=Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif

## Delaware

PAGE :

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NANOSORT, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NANOSORT, INC." TO "NANOCELLECT

BIOMEDICAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF

OCTOBER, A.D. 2012, AT 2:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4873163 8100

121090785

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 9887996

DATE: 10-02-12

PATENT REEL: 032399 FRAME: 0300

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:26 PM 10/02/2012 FILED 02:22 PM 10/02/2012 SRV 121090785 - 4873163 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NANOSORT, INC., a Delaware corporation

NanoSort, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation, and directing that said amendment be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article 1 of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in full as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is NanoCellect Biomedical, Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, the holders of the necessary number of shares of capital stock of the Corporation voted in favor of and adopted the foregoing amendment by written consent action in accordance with Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law in lieu of a special meeting of stockholders.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NanoSort, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Jose Morachis, its President and Secretary, effective as of September 24, 2012.

Jose Morachis

President and Secretary

DOCSOC/1584575v1/101870-0000

RECORDED: 03/06/2014